





HONOURING HEROES, HONOURING KENYA

## **CALL FOR PUBLIC CONSULTATION**

## NAMES OF PERSONS PROPOSED TO BE DECLARED AS NATIONAL HEROES

The National Heroes Council was established by The Kenya Heroes Act. No. 5 of 2014. The mandate of the Council is to identify, select and provide for the recognition of National heroes and heroines.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 23 of the Act, the Council wishes to notify the public that the names and details of all the persons nominated to be declared as heroes under the Act can be accessed from the Council's Website **www.heroes.go.ke** 

## **Submission of objections and representations**

Members of the public who are of the opinion that the proposed honour to a nominee is not deserved are hereby invited to avail any objections and representations.

Objections and representations (*through swon affidavits*) should be submitted within **14 days** of publication of this Notice through the following means:

- i. Email: ceo@heroes.go.ke, nominations@heroes.go.ke
- ii. Hand delivered to office of the Chief Executive Officer, National Heroes Council, Mezzanine Floor, Embankment Plaza, UpperHill.
- iii. Or send via post to

The Chief Executive Officer, National Heroes Council P.O Box 30001-00100 Nairobi

The objections and representations will be considered in line with the provisions of the Kenya Heroes Act No. 5 of 2014.

## HON. JIMMY NURU ONDIEKI ANGWENYI, M.G.H CHAIRMAN

National Heroes Council | P.O. Box 30001 – 00100 | Embankment Plaza | Upper Hill,Nairobi,Kenya. | Tel:07190888881|www.heroes.go.ke Email:info@heroes.go.ke